APPENDIX A
NOP/IS and NOP Comments Received
Full Cutoff Sports Lighting
Community-Friendly Illumination for Sports Facilities
Full Cutoff, Community-Friendly Illumin
Nighttime lighting at outdoor recreational
facilities poses special challenges for planners,
developers and facility owners. The challenge

Catalog #
COURTSIDER® XL
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Luminaire
Prefix Distribution
Lamp
Wattage Finish
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
Light Source
Line
Voltage
MT - Multi-Tap2
480
220/240V 50HZ3
BLK - Black
GRN - Green
BRZ - Bronze
PLP - Platinum Plus
BUF - Buff
WHT - White
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
F - Flat Clear Tempered Glass1000
875
750
MH – Metal Halide
 1000 Watt
PSMH – Pulse-Start Metal Halide
 750, 875 Watt
FT - Forward Throw
3 - Type III1
CXLS
 CXLS FT 1000 MH F MT BLK
Lens
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
House Side Shield (HSS)
Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
HSS - House Side Shield4 122521BLK+
FOOTNOTES:
1 - The Type III (3) reflector is supplied on fixtures for the Quad 90 assembly only
2 - MT – Multi Tap consists of 120V, 208V, 240V and 277V and is prepared for highest voltage.  Alternate
voltages will require field adjustment.
3 - For international applications where 50hz power is standard (e.g. Europe & Asia).
4 - Under normal use, the Courtsider XL fixture produces acceptable light cutoff.  For highly
sensitive applications, the optional external rear cutoff shield is available.
+Black only
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
 1000W 875W 750W
120V 9.2 amps 7.8 amps 6.8 amps
208V 5.3 amps 4.5 amps 3.9 amps
240V 4.6 amps 3.9 amps 3.4 amps
277V 4 amps 3.4 amps 2.9 amps
347V 3.1 amps 2.7 amps 2.3 amps
480V 2.3 amps 2 amps 1.7 amps
Page 1 of 1
510 982 3900
2322 6th Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
916 772 5800
1310 Blue Oaks Blvd
Suite 400
Roseville, CA, 95678